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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080394-2025 

Tender

Tidworth Town Council External Store

Tidworth Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080394
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cd8f 
Published 7 December 2025, 6:46pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Due to the issue of additional information potentially impacting the pricing of the tender,
Tidworth Town Council have proposed a 1 week extension to the tender reurn date. This
will now be 12.00 p.m on the 19 December 2025.

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080394-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080394-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069366-2025
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TIDEXT

Description

Construction of a new external storage building under a JCT Minor Works 2016 with
contractors design

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

26 January 2026 to 1 May 2026

3 months, 7 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

44200000 - Structural products

44300000 - Cable, wire and related products

44400000 - Miscellaneous fabricated products and related items
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45000000 - Construction work

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44600000 - Tanks, reservoirs and containers; central-heating radiators and boilers

44800000 - Paints, varnishes and mastics

44900000 - Stone for construction, limestone, gypsum and slate

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Please refer to instructions to tenderers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

14 November 2025, 12:00am
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Tender submission deadline

19 December 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https;//www.mytenders.co.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.mytenders.co.uk
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Name Description Type Weighting
Price Criteria The lowest price

submitted will be
allocated a score of
100% with the
remaining prices
submitted allocated a
score on a pro-rated %
basis. For example, if
the lowest bid
submitted by tenderer
A was £1,000,000, and
the second lowest bid
by tenderer B was
£1,100,000, tenderer A
would be allocated a
score of 100% and
tenderer B a score of
90.90% (£1,000,000 ÷
£1,100,000 x 100).
When the 60%
weighting was applied,
tenderer A would be
allocated a final total
score for the price
element of 60% (100 x
60%) and tenderer B a
score of 54.54% (90.90
x 60%).

Price 70.00%

Quality Criteria Each of the 6 questions
will be allocated a total
of 5% and each
element will be scored
as a a proportion of
that percentage

Quality 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type
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Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=OCT170402

All tender documents are available from the My Tenders website using the following link:

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=OCT170402

Contracting authority 

Tidworth Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGRM-3611-PDHZ

The Community Centre

Tidworth

SP9 7QQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tim Goodman

Telephone: +447709442566

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=OCT170402
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=OCT170402
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Email: tim.goodman@swestpm.com

Website: http://www.tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government
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